

SR1552 LRB100 21351 MST 37728 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 learn of the death of Brenda "Red" Schneiderman Zange, who 3 4 passed away on March 24, 2018; and 5 WHEREAS, Brenda Zange was born in Woodstock to Melvin and 6 Jean (Mackey) Schneiderman on March 18, 1969; she married Kevin 7 Zange in Algonquin on October 5, 1995; and 8 WHEREAS, Brenda Zange was employed by Waste Management for 9 23 years; and 10 WHEREAS, Brenda Zange was a member of St. Mary's Catholic 11 Church in Woodstock and the Woodstock High School Backers Club; 12 she enjoyed spending her time helping to organize events and 13 cheering on her children at their sporting events; and 14 WHEREAS, Brenda Zange was preceded in death by her father, Melvin, and her brother, Keith; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Brenda Zange is survived by her husband of 22 17 years, Kevin; her children, Courtney, Abigail, Kevin Jr., and Alexander; her mother, Jean; her brother, Mark (Victoria) 18 19 Schneiderman; her sister, Dawn McMichael; and many other family 20 members and friends; therefore, be it

- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
 Brenda "Red" Schneiderman Zange, and extend our sincere
 condolences to her family, friends, and all who knew and loved
- 5 her; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Brenda Zange as an expression of our deepest sympathy.